in's
Decision Wo. /27 77 .

BEFORE TZE RAILROAD COILIISSION OF TEE STATE 0F CALIFORNIA
In the Matter of the Application of the LL/ RH UNAL
RETALUMA 20WZR AND WATER COMPAXY,

)
)
a corporation, £or.-permissior to issue ) Application Number 9254
one hundred thousand ($100,000,)30llars ) :
of proferred stook, )

BY THEHE COMMISSION:

PIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

The Railroad Commission, by Decision Number 12503,

dated August | 18,1923, authorized Petaluma Power and Water Company

to issue and sell at par, $60,000.00 of its seven percent.cumu-
lative preferred stocke The order of the Commission permitted
the campany to use approximately $38,500.00 0f the proceeds from
the cale of the stock to pay indebtedness and $17,692.12 to fie
nance the cost of additions and betterments described in Sxhidits
"A" and "BT™ attached to the application. Any p*bceeda not needed
for the purpoaes apevified in Exhibits "A™ and "B" may be expended
only as suthorized in supplementsal oxders.

The company now reports that it has received $60,000.
from the sale of its stock and that it has expended $46;580_.28 of
tkis amount, leaving an unexpended balance on deposit in its bank
of $11,419.72, It asks the Commission at this time to make an
order suthorizing tae use of the remaining proceeds to reimburse

ts treasury on account of expenditures for capital purposes,

In this comnection the compeny reports that it will
require {37,273.70 to complete the estimates heretofore f£iled as
Exaibit "BY in this matte¥ and $7,147.12 to finance the cost ‘o:f.’
sdditional expenditures, the tws items aggregating $14,420,83y

.




The 37,147.12 consists of the following:-
FOUZ WOLLE o o o « « o o s = =« » +91,665.54
Two Byron=Jackson turbinmes . . . 1,884.00
One 3Byron~Jackson centrifugal
- DOO3TET . . . e e . o 1,267.00
180" 02 12-irch screw casing 559.80
1907 of lo=inch steel casing 950,00
10,000 gallon tank . . - « « 179,00
Tank Loundations ¢ « « « « - « 165.00
407" six inch transmission line 476,78

TOTAJ:I...o--..- 87.147012

In addition to these expenditures it sappears that the com-
pany has expended $750.00 which it obtained Zrom the’/sale of the
stock, on its Adobe and Iawlor flumes. Thae COm:nissionf, has not
aushorized the wse of stock proceeds for this purpose. Adding
tne $750. to the $11,419.72 makes & total of §12,169.72 of stock
proceeds Wﬁich the Commission it now asked to authorize to be ex-

pended.

I7 1S TESEBY ORDEXED that the order in Decision Number
12503, dated August 18, 1923 be, and 1t is kreroby, modified 80 as
to permit Petaluma Power and Water Company to use $12,169.72 of
tae proceeds obiained from the sale of the 360,000, of stock authe
orized ‘by sald deéision, for the purpose of Linancing in part the
cost of additions and bettecrments reforred to hereln.

T7 IS EERE3Y PURTIER OXDERED that Petalume Power and Yater
Compaxny 3hall transfor within +hirty days after the date of this
order the sum of $750. from Account 36"Corporate surplus unap~

propriated™ <o Accomnt 33, "Income irvested sirnce Decamber 31,

1912 in fixed capital.™




IT IS EEREBY FURTEZR ORDERED that the order in Decision
Numbor 12503, datod Auguat 18, 1923, s amended, shall romair in
Dl force and elfect, oxcopt ac modified by this Supplemental Ore

der.

DATED at San Fremcisco, California, this 7 il day_o:f
July, 1924,

y
%:/ Lttt loderlf

Comi ceiorers,




